## **ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE** OF THE CARSON WATER SUBCONSERVANCY DISTRICT

## \*\*CANCELLED\*\*

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING**

DATE: September 6, 2017

TIME: 4:00 P.M.

LOCATION: Carson Water Subconservancy District Conference Room

777 E. William St., #110

Carson City, NV

THE MEETING OF THE CARSON WATER SUBCONSERVANCY DISTRICT'S ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE ON SEPTEMBER 6, 2017, HAS BEEN CANCELLED. NEXT MEETING DATE TO BE DETERMINED.

In accordance with NRS 241.020, this notice and age: -Dayton Utilities Complex 34 Lakes Blvd Dayton, NV	-Minden Inn Office Complex 1594 Esmeralda Avenue Minden, NV
-Lyon County Administrative Building 27 S. Main St. Yerington, NV	-Churchill County Administrative Complex 155 N Taylor St. Fallon, NV
-Carson City Hall 201 N. Carson St. Carson City, NV	-Carson Water Subconservancy District Office 777 E. William St., #110A Carson City, NV
-Alpine County Administrative Building 99 Water St. Markleeville, CA	-State public meetings website: http://notice.nv.gov
AFFIDAVIT C The undersigned affirms that on or before 10:00 A.M. Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda for the Septemb of the Carson Water Subconservancy District in accor	on September 1, 2017, he/she posted a copy of the per 6, 2017, meeting of the Administrative Committee

е ee

t the relieving lecation.		
	SIGNATURE	
	Name:	_
	Title:	
	Date & Time of Posting:	